FUMBI

FUTURE | MONEYS | BALANCING

Price List - Fumbi Index Portfolio

Price List valid from 13.5.2021

Deposit amount Exchange Fee Portfolio Fee p.a.

€50 -€ 499 2.99 %

€ 500 -€ 9,999 2.49 %
0.75% o

€ 10,000 € - € 99,999 1.99 %
over€ 100,000 1.49 %
Withdrawal amount Exchange Fee Success Fee

€50 -€ 499 599 %

€ 500 -€ 9,999 4.99 %
0.75% %

€ 10,000 € - € 99,999 3.99 %

over€ 100,000 2.99 %

Minimum deposit amount € 50.

The limit for accessing a partial withdrawal is a total deposit amount of € 500.
The value of the minimum withdrawal is € 50.

The minimum balance after a partial withdrawal is € 50.

Exchange Fee - One-time deposit and withdrawal fee in EUR. It shall cover the costs associated with
the conversion to virtual currencies or cash (FIAT).

Portfolio Fee p.a. - The annual fee for the provision of consulting services related to the management and

algorithmic optimization portfolio, which follows movements of the cryptocurrency market. The Portfolio Fee
is an annual fee charged in advance for one year of the first deposit and for each subsequent deposit, an

aliguot amount on the anniversary date of the first deposit.

Renewal of the portfolio fee - is carried out on the anniversary of the first deposit and the current value of
the portfolio is considered as a deposit according to this price list. The fee includes the cost of rebalancing
the portfolio for the entire next year.

Success Fee - Is paid in case of withdrawal and only from the user’s profit. The basis for calculating the
success fee from the profit on withdrawal or transfer is the profit of the user at the time of withdrawal or
transfer. In the case of partial withdrawal, the basis for calculating the success fee is either the amount of the
partial withdrawal or the amount of the profit, the lower amount shall apply. In case of loss, this fee is not
paid.

In case of any questions regarding the price list, products or
Fumbi services , contact us via CONTACT FORM.
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FUMBI

FUTURE | MONEYS | BALANCING

Price List - Fumbi Custom

Price List valid from 13.5.2021

Deposit amount Exchange Fee Custody Fee p.a.
€50-€499 1.99 %
€ 500 -€ 9,999 1.49 %
0.75 % o
€ 10,000 € - € 99,999 1.29 %
over€ 100,000 1.09 %

Minimum deposit amount € 50.

The limit for accessing a partial withdrawal is a total deposit amount of € 500.
The value of the minimum withdrawal is € 50.

The minimum balance after a partial withdrawal is € 50.

Exchange Fee - One-time deposit and withdrawal fee in EUR. It shall cover the costs associated with
the conversion to virtual currencies or cash (FIAT).

Custody Fee p.a. - is charged in connection with ensuring a professional level of protection of virtual
currencies (and data needed for their handling - so-called private keys). The fee for providing custody
services is paid annually and is paid in advance and from each deposit aliquot to the anniversary date of the
first deposit.

Renewal of the custody fee - is carried out on the anniversary of the first deposit and the current value of
the virtual currencies is considered as adeposit according tothis price list. The feeincludes the
custody cost for the entire next year.

In case of any questions regarding the price list, products or
Fumbi services , contact us via CONTACT FORM.
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info@fumbi.network | ICO: 52005895 | DIC: 2120874349
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FUMBI

FUTURE | MONEYS | BALANCING

Price List - Fumbi Custody

Price List valid from 13.5.2021

Deposit amount Custody Fee p.a.

<€ 100,000 1.29 %
<€ 1,000,000 1.09 %
over € 1,000,000 0.99 %

Custody services are available from the deposit (virtual currencies) in a minimum value of € 10,000.

Custody Fee p.a. - is charged in connection with ensuring a professional level of protection of virtual currencies
(and data needed for their handling - so-called private keys). The fee for providing custody services is paid
annually and is paid in advance and from each deposit aliuot to the anniversary date of the first deposit.

Renewal of the custody fee - is carried out on the anniversary of the first deposit and the current value of

the virtual currencies is considered as adeposit according tothis price list. The feeincludes the
custody cost for the entire next year.

Other fees

Instant deposit account authorization fee - € 0.30 - fee for verification of bank account ownership or right
of disposal.

Instant deposit fee - 2.9% addition to the deposited amount. One-time fee for using the instant deposit
feature. This fee is charged in addition to other deposit fees.

Transfer Fee — 0.75 % is paid for the conversion of virtual currencies from the Fumbi Index Portfolio into a
single virtual currency (BTC or ETH ). It is paid from the total value of other virtual currencies.

In case of any questions regarding the price list, products or
Fumbi services , contact us via CONTACT FORM.
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